



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08210511 May 11, 2021 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8T14-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44314227202 (*)
Contract Desc: RPM REPLACEMENT - MP 0X TO 100 & SAWGRASS EXPWY.

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$169,501.40	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	P & P STRIPING LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$188,300.00	111.09%
3	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$203,000.00	119.76%
4	ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$207,000.00	122.12%
5	AKCA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$249,000.00	146.90%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: MAY 25, 2021 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210511 May 11, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8T14-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44314227202 (*)

Contract Descr: RPM REPLACEMENT - MP 0X TO 100 & SAWGRASS EXPWY.

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary to furnish and install Retro Reflective Pavement Markers (RPM) at various locations on the Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.0X to 100.0 and Sawgrass Expressway (SR 869), MP 0.0 to 22.5.

Prior to beginning work under this Contract, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer for approval, two copies of the Contractor's proposed plan and methods for performing the work, including a listing of equipment and personnel anticipated for use.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

The Contractor shall perform all work night hours in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

Night work shall be performed between the hours of 9:00 PM to 5:00 AM, Monday through 5:00 AM Friday.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Pavement Markings. The Experience in Pavement Markings form (850-070-06) must be filled out and submitted with the bid to be reviewed by the Department. If a Contractor is presently prequalified with the Department in pavement marking, it is not necessary to submit the form.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) P & P STRIPING LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		140.000 HR	0.01000	1.40	95.00000	13,300.00	75.00000	10,500.00
0010 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		50,000.000 EA	3.39000	169,500.00	3.50000	175,000.00	3.85000	192,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210511 May 11, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E8T14-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) P & P STRIPING LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA

0001 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA	Section Totals:	\$169,501.40	\$188,300.00	\$203,000.00
----------------------------------------------------	------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Contract Grand Totals:	\$169,501.40	\$188,300.00	203,000.00
-------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	-------------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210511 May 11, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E8T14-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.		(5) AKCA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		140.000 HR	50.00000	7,000.00	100.00000	14,000.00		
0010 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		50,000.000 EA	4.00000	200,000.00	4.70000	235,000.00		
0001 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA) Section Totals:			\$207,000.00		\$249,000.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$207,000.00		\$249,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210511 May 11, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8T14-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.